Adrienne Downs

From: Adrienne Downs

Sent: Friday, January 23, 2015 4:17 PM

To: ‘cyorkgitis@kelleydrye.com’; Thomas Lynch (tlynch@telecomlawyers.com)
Cc: ‘edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; ‘chemmerlein@ntia.doc.gov'; 'maydc@state.gov’;

'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov'; '‘Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov’;
'Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov’;
‘Shawn.Cooley@HQ.DHS.Gov'; 'TTelecom@usdoj.goV'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov';
‘alex.daman@dhs.gov'; 'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov’; 'matthew.bernstein@ic.fbi.gov’;
‘Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov'; 'Jonathan_McHale@ustr.eop.gov'; 'Richard.Sofield2
@usdoj.gov'; 'glenn.kaminsky@hg.dhs.gov'; 'dale.barr@hq.dhs.gov’; TP-FCC@dhs.goV';
‘kristin.taylor@usdoj.gov'; john.delmore@ic.fbi.gov'; 'ttwg@leo.gov';
'mark.mcconnell@usdoj.gov’; 'robert.s.gorman.civ@mail.mil’;
‘caroline.borown@usdoj.gov'; '"Michael_M_Johnson@ostp.eop.gov'; 'Hagar, Richard
(richard.hagar@HQ.DHS.GOV)'; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff; Kathleen

Collins
Subject: Applications Granted
Attachments: SCLO0159.pdf; TELO1712.pdf

SCL-T/C-20140820-00007 — Hibernia Atlantic U.S. LLC
ITC-214-20140305-00048 — US Voicecom LLC
ITC-214-20140409-00112 — One Allied Fund Corporation
ITC-T/C-20140820-00242 — Hibernia Atlantic U.S. LLC
ITC-T/C-20140820-00244 — Hibernia Media LL.C

The above listed applications have been granted by Public Notices released January 22 and 23, 2015; Report
No. TEL-01712; DA No. 15-82 and SCL-00159 DA No. 15-96 (attached).

Adrienne Downs
International Bureau, FCC
(202) 418-0412
Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov
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From: George Li

Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2014 3:23 PM

To: "Taylor, Kristin (NSD)'; Adrienne Downs; David Krech; James Ball; Susan OConnell;
Howard Griboff

Cc: Hojati, Shahram (NSD)

Subject: RE: Cover Letter Reference EB 2014-10 (comments by May 7, 2014)

Thank you Kristin.

From: Taylor, Kristin (NSD) [mailto:Kristin.Taylor@usdoj.gov]

Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2014 3:19 PM

To: Adrienne Downs; George Li; David Krech

Cc: Hojati, Shahram (NSD)

Subject: FW: Cover Letter Reference EB 2014-10 (comments by May 7, 2014) ,

Al

Please remove all of the matters identified in this EB letter (listed below) from streamline, as the Team Telecom agencies
have determined that they need additional time to review each.

ITC-214-20130726-00204 (e-file)
COMMKONEKT, LLC

ITC-214-20140128-00111 (e-file)
0921585 B.C,, Ltd. dba TelStar Systems

ITC-214-20140409-00112 (e-file)
One Allied Fund Corporation

ITC-214-20140404-00114 (e-file)
Ring 2 Communications

ITC-214-20140408-00126 (e-file)
Thales USA Inc.

Thanks,

Kristin Taylor
Attorney

FIRS, NSD, DOJ
(202) 233-0710

From: Adrienne Downs [mailto:Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov]
Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2014 3:58 PM

To: 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; 'chemmerlein@ntia.doc.gov'; 'maydc@state.gov'; 'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov';
'Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov'; "Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov';
'Shawn.Cooley@HQ.DHS.GoV'; "TTelecom@usdoj.goV'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov'; 'alex.daman@dhs.gov';
'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.goVv'; 'Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov'; 'Jonathan_McHale@ustr.eop.gov';
'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov'; 'glenn.kaminsky@hq.dhs.gov'; 'dale.barr@hq.dhs.gov'; 'sdesmond@ostp.eop.gov'; 'IP-

ot



